UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1723708029 Fee: \$50.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/25/2017 09:48 AM Pg: 1 of 2

ABOVE SPACE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

DOCID 16487484058315427

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE OR TRUST DEED BY CORPORATION

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Bank of America, N.A., successor by merger to LaSalle Bank N.A., is the mortgagee ("Mortgage") of that certain mortgage ("Mortgage") executed by MARIA N GOMEZ, dated 08/29/2003 and recorded in the Recorder's Office of Cook county, in the State of Illinois in Book N/A of Official Records Page N/A as Document Number 0.26117021, and encumbering that certain property described below. Mortgagee does hereby release, cancel and discharge said Mortgage.

Legal Description: THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PREMISES SITUATED IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, TO-WIT: UNIT 3433 IN THE NORTH POINTE CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF FEAL ESTATE; A PART OF LOT 1 IN OPTIMA CONSOLIDATION IN FRACTIONAL SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY II LINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOM/N'UM OWNERSHIP MADE BY AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 27, 1989 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 107926-04 AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON OCTOBER 25, 1990 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER, 90-521,902, TOGETMER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS CREATIO PURSUANT TO SUCH DECLARATION AS MAY BE AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME. GRAN OR ALSO HEREBY GRANTS TO THE GRANTEE, ITS SUCCESORS AND ASSIGNS, AS RIGHTS AND EASTMENTS APPERTENANT TO THE ABOVE DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE, THE RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF SAID PROPERTY SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION, AFORESAID, AND GRANTOR RESERVES TO ITSELF, ITS SUCCESORS AND ASSIGNS, THE RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE REMAINING PROPERTY DESCRIBED THEREIN. THIS DEED IS SUBJECT TO ALL RIGHTS, EASEMENTS, COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND RESERVATIONS CONTAINED IN SAID DECLARATION THE SAME AS THOUGH THE PROVISIONS OF SAID DECLARATION WERE RECITED AND STIPULATED AT LENGTH HEREIN.

Property Address: 3433 HARRISON ST EVANSTON, IL 60201

PIN: 10-10-201-077-1101

WITNESS my hand this date of 08/24/2017.

Bank of America, N.A., successor by merger to LaSalle Bank N.A.

Jeffrey C. Evans

Assistant Vice President

Jeffrey C. Evans

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF GUILFORD

1723708029 Page: 2 of 2

I certify that the following person(s) personally appeared before me this day, each acknowledging to me that he or she signed the foregoing document: <u>Jeffrey C. Evans</u>, <u>Assistant Vice President</u> of <u>Bank of America</u>, <u>N.A.</u>, <u>successor by</u> merger to LaSalle Bank N.A.

Date: 08/24/2017

THERESA W HULVA
Electronic Notary Public
Guilford Co., North Carolina
My Commission Expires April 27, 2020

Theresa W. Hulva, Notary Public

MARIA N GOMEZ 3433 Harrison St Evanston IL 60201

Document Prepared By and When Recorded Return To: Doorth Or Coot County Clark's Office ReconTrust Company M.A./Lien Release TX2-979-01-19 REL P.O. BOX 619040 Dallas TX 75261-9943 (800) 669-6607